## NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE OF THE 25<sup>th</sup> NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

## **WORK SESSION**

DOI University/National Indian Programs Training Center 1011 Indian School RD NW Suite 254 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87104

May 15, 2024 – 1:00 PM

## **AGENDA**

PRESIDING CHAIR: Honorable Carl R. Slater, Chair Pro Tem, 25th Navajo Nation Council

- 1. CALL WORK SESSION TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION
- 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS
- 3. WORK SESSION TOPIC(S):

Introduction and Purpose of Work Session presented by Honorable Chair Pro Tem Carl R. Slater, 25<sup>th</sup> Navajo Nation Council.

A. Proposed Legislation on Rio San Jose Water Rights Settlement Agreement

Presenters: Navajo Nation Department of Justice, Navajo Nation Water Rights Commission, Navajo Nation Department of Water Resources

- **B. DISCUSSION AND COMMENTS**
- C. RECOMMENDATIONS
- 4. ANNOUNCEMENTS; CLOSE OF WORK SESSION

Livestream will be available online on YouTube: <a href="www.youtube.com/navajonationcouncil">www.youtube.com/navajonationcouncil</a>
Join Zoom Meeting: <a href="https://navajonationcouncil-org.zoom.us/j/9288717160?pwd=T3k3VE1uV3JYQ3JaQnZPbkJUWmRRZz09&omn=81992851752">https://navajonationcouncil-org.zoom.us/j/9288717160?pwd=T3k3VE1uV3JYQ3JaQnZPbkJUWmRRZz09&omn=81992851752</a>

Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 928 871 7160

Passcode: 86515